2019 Gabelli Pump, Valve & Water Symposium

Jay Roueche

972.443.6560

jroueche@flowserve.com

Mike Mullin

972.443.6636

mmullin@flowserve.com

Investor Relations Contacts

2019 Gabelli Pump, Valve & Water Symposium

Appendix

2019 Gabelli Pump, Valve & Water Symposium

2019 Outlook

16

Guidance Assumptions 2019 Guidance

Revenue Guidance 4% - 6%

Reported EPS Guidance $1.60 - $1.80

Adjusted EPS Guidance $1.95 - $2.15

EUR Rate 1.16

Adjusted Tax Rate 26% - 28%

Capital Expenditures $90 - $100 million

[1]

[2]

[3]

[1]  2019 Reported and Adjusted EPS guidance as of February 21, 2019, assumes 131 million diluted shares

[2]  2019 Revenue guidance includes approximately 2% negative impact from currency and 2018 divestitures

[3]  Adjusted EPS guidance excludes expected realignment and transformation charges of approximately $65
million, below-the-line FX impact and other specific discrete items.

2019 Gabelli Pump, Valve & Water Symposium
17

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2017 TrailingTwelve Months Ended December 31, 2018

(Amounts in millions, except per share data) As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 3,660.8$   -$   3,660.8$   3,823.7$   -$   3,823.7$

Operating income 335.4   19.3   (1) 316.1   247.5   (127.5)   (4) 375.0

Operating income as a percentage of sales 9.2% 8.6% 6.5% 9.8%

Other (expense) income, net (16.1)   (13.9)   (2) 2.2   (19.6)   (18.7)   (5) 0.9

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 263.0   5.4   257.6   176.3   (146.2)   322.5

Provision for income taxes (258.7)   (181.3)   (3) (77.4)   (51.2)   36.2   (6) (87.4)

Tax Rate 98.4% NM 30.0% 29.1% -24.8% 27.1%

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Flowserve Corporation 2.7$   (175.9)$   178.6$   119.7$   (110.1)$   229.8$

Diluted earnings per share 0.02$   (1.34)$   1.36$   0.91$   (0.84)$   1.75$

(a) Reported in conformity with U.S. GAAP

(1) Includes $71.2 million of realignment charges, $4.4 million of PPA expense, $29.0 million of asset impairment charges,

   $17.3 million reserve for Latin America oil and gas contract and $141.3 million gain on sale of businesses

(2) Includes $13.9 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts

(3) Includes tax impact of footnotes (1) and (2), a $115.3 million tax charge related to the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 and certain tax valuation allowances totalling $43.1 million

(4) Includes $53.9 million of realignment charges, $17.4 million of IPD divestiture write-down of assets, $41.2 million of Flowserve 2.0 transformation costs,

   $7.3 million of ASC 606 adoption costs and $7.7 million loss on sale of IPD business

(5) Includes $18.7 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts

(6) Includes tax impact of footnotes (4) and (5) and a $5.7 million tax benefit related to the U.S. Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

2019 Gabelli Pump, Valve & Water Symposium
18

Reconciliation of Non-GAAP Measures
(Unaudited)

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2015 Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016

(Amounts in millions, except per share data) As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported (a) Adjustments As Adjusted

Sales 4,557.8$   -$   4,557.8$   3,990.5$   -$   3,990.5$

Operating income (loss) 514.7   (139.9)   (1) 654.6   268.0   (192.3)   (4) 460.3

Operating income (loss) as a percentage of sales 11.3% 14.4% 6.7% 11.5%

Other (expense) income, net (39.1)   (42.3)   (2) (3.2)   2.3   2.8   (5) 0.5

Earnings (loss) before income taxes 412.4   (182.2)   594.6   212.9   (189.5)   402.4

Provision for income taxes (148.4)   26.8   (3) (175.2)   (77.4)   42.4   (6) (119.8)

Tax Rate 36.0% 14.7% 29.5% 36.3% 22.4% 29.8%

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Flowserve Corporation 258.4$   (155.4)$   413.8$   132.5$   (147.1)$   279.6$

Diluted earnings per share 1.93$   (1.16)$   3.09$   1.01$   (1.12)$   2.13$

(a) Reported in conformity with U.S. GAAP

(1) Includes $108.1 million of realignment charges, $23.0 million of PPA expense, $11.6 million of acquisition costs, $6.8 million gain

   from reversal of contingent consideration related to acquisition of Innomag and $4.1 million of other discrete charges

(2) Includes $23.8 million of below-the-line foreign exchange impacts and $18.5 million of Venezuela remeasurement loss

(3) Includes tax impact of items in footnotes (1) and (2)

(4) Includes $87.3 million of realignment charges, $9.3 million of PPA expense, $14.5 million of Latin America charges,